

Lancer Container Lines Ltd.

8th October, 2018

To, BSE Limited Ltd. (BSE) P.J. Towers, Datal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Sub.: Submission of certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement, 2015

Ref: Script Code- 539841 i.e. Lancer Container Lines Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam

With reference to captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for half Yearly ended 30th September, 2018.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

or Lancer condition lines Limited

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Lancer Container Lines Ltd.

Date: 8th October, 2018

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-40001

Subject: Compliance Certificate certifying under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement, 2015.

Ref: Lancer Container Lines Limited (Scrip Code-539841)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, we here by confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained during half year ended 30th September, 2018 by company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Viz Big Share Services Private Limited which is registered as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent in Category-1 with SEBI of India Vide Registration No.INR000001385.

You are requested to kindly take the aforesaid information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Lancer Container Lines Limited

Limited

Ancha

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

For Big Share Services Private

Compliance Officer

CIN: L74990MH2011PLC214448